3

STATE OF BUYER OF LAME COUNTY FILED FOR RECOLU

2013 050770

2013 JUL 15 AM 9: 00

MICHAEL WOOD WIN

Case # 920131915

## SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Mark Knesek, who being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and says:

That, posephine

That, poseph I. Knesek is the surviving spouse of Joseph I. Knesek, deceased who died domiciled in Lake

County, Indiana, on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

That Josephine C. Knesek and Joseph I. Knesek acquired title to certain real estate as tenants by the

entireties, said real estate being described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Affiant states that Josephine C. Knesek and Joseph I. Knesek continued to live and cohabit together as husband and wife continuously from the date they took title to the above-described real estate, until the date of Joseph I. Knesek's death.

Affiant states that the total assets of said estate, including the proceeds of life insurance policies and real and personal property, were not sufficient to subject the estate to Federal Estate Tax and that Indiana Inheritance Tax, if any, has been paid. Our ty Recorder!

This affidavit is made for the purpose of maintaining a clear record of title to the above-described real estate and to induce the appropriate county authority of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer the above-described real estate to The Devisees of Josephine C. Knesek, deceased.

Executed: 6-21-13

Signature

Mark Knesek

STATE OF

INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State this 21st day of June, 2013.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal.

SHANNON STIENER
Lake County
My Commission Expires
March 14, 2015

Prepared by: Mark Knesek

Notary Public: Shannon Stiener

Resident of Lake County

My Commission expires: 3/14/2015

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law Shannon Stiener.

FIDELITY MATICALS.
TITLE COMMONS

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

JUL 1 2 2013

13643

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

92013-1915

920131915

FN

File No. 920131915

The North 72.5 feet of the South 290.3 feet of the North 2,372.4 feet of the following: Lot "H" and the West 13 feet 8-1/2" of Lot "I", as marked and laid down on the recorded Plat of Survey and Subdivision of the Land of Peter Schoon situated in the East part of Section 24, Township 36 North, Range 10 West of the 2nd. P.M., and the West part of Section 19, Township 36 North, Range 9 West, of the 2nd P.M., in the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana, as the same appears of record in Plat Book 5 page 30, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana.

45-06-24-478-031.000-027.



State No.		٠
-----------	--	---

				AFF & 1	T 05 L	JE AI TH						
	this state agency in order to responsibility. Disclosure is will be go penalty for refusal.	INI HANA OT	ATE DEPAI ERTIFICATE	RTMEN E OF DE	ATH	S	state No.					
cal No.	0297-01	,				THAT	OF DEATH	36. DATE OF DEATH	Olamb, Day, Ye3			
93138	THE RECORDS IN THIS SER	IES ARE CONFIDENTIAL FER			z sex Male	1 - 0		February	d State or Foreign Country)			
PE/PRINT	Joseph I.	Knesek	Sh UNDER 1 YEAR	Sc UNDER I	DAY 6 DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo. De		Crown Poi	nt. IN			
IN	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER	Se. AGE—Last Birthday (Years)	Months Days		OURS TARNO	2 15, 19						
HWAINEIN		75 86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN			9a PLAC	OTHER   Nurs	ing Home	Other (Specify)				
LAOREN	8a. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	US ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL   Inpetit		1	XXRes	dence	9d. COUNTY OF I	DEATH			
	Yes		U BYO	96	CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION OF	DEAIN	Lake				
	90. FACILITY NAME (If not institute				Munst		nd of work	126 KIND OF BUSI	NESS/INDUSTRY			
CEDENT	8808 Calumet	12a. DECEDENTS USUAL OCC done during most of working Meat Cu			tter		Food					
	(Specify) Married	Josephine Her	ine Herman				13d STREET AND NUM					
	134 RESIDENCE—STATE	136 COUNTY	Munster				8808 Calumet  17. DECEDENTS EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade comple					
	IN	Lake		TOF HISPANIC ORIGIN?  Yes (If yes, specify Cuban.		16. RACE—American Indian. Black, White, etc. (Specify)		(Specify only Elementary/Secondary	(0-12) College (1-4 or 5 + )			
	13e ZEP CODE 13f. INSIDE CI	Yes WHAT COUNTR	Mesican Puerto	Rican, etc.)	can, etc)			12				
	130 ON A FA	IT S.A.		R'S NAME (FIRE ME	ddle Meiden	Surname)	<del></del> .					
	A NO	Ne. Last	<del></del>		Rert	ha Cerno	)[IOT 2v	<i>y</i>	20c Reletionship			
RENTS	Edmund E. Kno	esek	206 MAIL	NG ADDRESS (S	itreet and Numb	Muncter	mber. City or	Town. State. Zip Code) 16321	Wife			
	20s. INFORMANTS NAME (TYPE JOSEPhine K	nesek	IRRAR	Calume	C WAC.	110		21c. LOCATION—Cit				
:ORMANT			216 DATE AND PL	ACE OF DISPOSI	ary 10	, 2001		Merrilly	rille.TN			
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION		other place)	met Par	k Ceme	tery			/1110/20			
	Donation Ceher (Se	pacify)	/ 1	ER'S LICENSE NO		Z3 WAS	and the same of	FITED TO CORONER?				
POSITION	220 ENBALMERS NAME	h1e	90000	Bhen	T 1S	1 -		CENSE NUMBER OF F	UNERAL HOME			
) OO.	John T. Noble  246 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  246 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  247 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  248 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  248 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  249 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  240 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  240 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  25 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME #3004968  BUTTIS—KISH FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  240 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DIFFCOOR  240 SICHATURE O											
	244 SIGNATURE OF FURE			102159	/ -	8415 C	arume	, Municoer,	Approximate			
	26 PART I Enter the discesses marries, or complications that caused the deeth Do not enter nonspecial terms, such as pardiacy or respiratory  Onset and Desth  Onset and Desth											
	26 PART   Enter the	liseases, mures, or complications to ck or heart failure. List only one ca	use on each line	unty R	eggr	ler!		) _	Citaci			
	1	. /	and the	lard	Jane	/						
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	1	O OR AS A CONSEC	ann	arti	y dis	eas					
USE OF ATH	resulting in death)	b. DUI	TO OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF!		<b>Y</b>						
41n	Conditions, if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause.	c — Du	E TO (OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF								
	stating the underlying cause last	d					T	S AN AUTOPSY	286 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS			
		nditions - Conditions contributing to	death but not previously	etated in Part I.	PREC	DECEDENT MANT OR 90 DAY	YS PER	FORMED?	COMPLETION OF CAUSE			
	PART II. Other significant co				POST	TPARTUM?	No	<b>L</b> 1.2.	OF DEATH? (Yes or no)			
	blad	der cano	TILL	T D 'c		No		(s) as stated				
		CXCERTIFYING PHYSICIAN	To the best of my known	adge, death occasi	red at the brie. 6	date, and piece, and t	sime, date, and	place, and due to the c	ause(s) as stated.			
	29s. CERTIFIER (Check only	CORONER On the basis of	basis of examination and	or investigation.	n my opinion. Gl	curred at the time, da	te, and place.	and due to the cause(s)	and manner as stated.  29d. DATE SIGNED (Month, Oay, Year			
	one)	CORONER On the basis of	of examination and/or	estigution, in my or	5	200	MEDICAL LIC	CENSE NO.	Feb. 8, 2001			
	296 SIGNATURE AND I	TLE OF CERTIFIER	wh	-6	<u> </u>	X	315	16				
atifier	x //	S OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED	CAUSE OF DEATH OF	EM 26) (Type/Pre	no .	321						
	30 NAME AND ADDRES W.S. LOT	M.D. 9134	columbia	Munster	, IN 40	361			32 DATE FILED (Month. Day. Year)			
	31 HEALTH OFFICERS		Yang A.	to toon	MD.			DY A	CURRED CURRED			
ALTH HOER			OF INJURY 340	TIME OF	34c INJURY	AT WORK?	34d DESCE	RIBE HOW INJURY OC	(/			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	33. MANNER OF DEATH	(Mont	h Day, Year)	<b>NJURY</b>	(Yes or			v v				
		hending			neu plice	34f LOC	ATION (Street	and Number or Rural F	loute Number, City or Town, State)			
	Accident		CE OF INJURY—At homing, etc. (Specify)	e, farm, street, fact	wy, while							
		Caucino					enger pedest	nen etc				
	Hamicide	CEO DEAD (Month, Day, Year)	34h MOTOR VEHICLE	ACCIDENT? (Ye	s or no.) If yes	), specay самая, раз:						
•	34g UATE PROTOGOT											